

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9393/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2007 in WPT No.667/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHIVAM IRON & STEEL CO. P. LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.  
for Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Office has to find out the SLPs filed by the concerned litigants in the  
present petition against the same impugned order and to list all the SLPs  
together on 11th October, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar